## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

	<del></del>
1 2	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 634, Page 1, Lines 14-15, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3 4	"Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 21, by deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu
5	thereof the word "[or]"; and
6 7	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 29, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
8 9	thereof the following:
10	"enrollment of one thousand five hundred fifty students or greater; or
11	(7) In a school district not served by a high-quality career technical center, sponsored only
12	by the local school board for the purpose of establishing a career and technical center whose mission
13	will focus on helping students earn career and technical education certificates described under
14	section 170.029 in addition to their high school graduation diplomas. For purposes of this
15	subdivision, the term "high-quality career technical center" means a center that has met the
16	performance targets for the Perkins Core Indicators of Performance for the secondary level for the
17	most recent school year for which results related to the targets are available. If a charter school is
18	established under this subdivision in a district not served by a high-quality career technical center
19	and the district is later served by such a center, the charter school may continue to operate in the
20	district, but no new charter schools shall be established under this subdivision in the district while
21	such a center serves the district."; and
22 23	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 50, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
23 24	thereof the following:
25	thereof the following.
26	"(6) The Missouri charter public school commission created in section 160.425;
27	(7) The school board of the district in any district that is sponsoring a charter school as
28	permitted under subdivision (7) of subsection 2 of this section."; and
29	permitted under buodifficial (7) or buodection 2 or time section.
30	Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 56, by deleting the phrase "forty-five" and
31	inserting in lieu thereof the word "sixty"; and
33	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 66, by deleting the phrase "and (3)" and inserting in
	Action Taken Date

2	lieu thereof the phrase "(3), and (7)"; and "; and
3 4	Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Line 17, by inserting after all of said line the following:
5 6 7	"Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 21, by deleting the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[and]"; and"; and
8 9	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 20, by inserting after all of said line the following:
10 11 12	"Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 27, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
13 14 15 16 17 18	"small number of employers; and  (7) In the case of a charter school established under subdivision (7) of subsection 2 of section 160.400, nonresident pupils who are residents of a district that is located in the same county in which such charter school is located, and nonresident pupils who are residents of a district that is located, in whole or in part, in a county adjacent to the county in which such charter school is located."; and"; and
20 21 22	Further amend said amendment, Page 3, Line 1, by inserting immediately after the number " $(3)$ " the phrase " $(7)$ "; and
23 24 25	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 11, by inserting immediately after the number "(3)" the phrase "or (7)"; and
26 27 28	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 24, by inserting immediately after the number "(3)" the phrase "or (7)"; and
29 30 31	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
32 33 34	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS AMENDMENT 0986H04.90H